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Spare parts - Pieces détachées - Parti di ricambio - Repuestos - fitff
Reserveonderdelen - Czesci zamienne - 3anacHble yacTtu - Nahradni dily

BREUHPARTERRR, FREEH _
# 40274 Gleichstrom DC

Bei Ersatzteilanforderung bitte immer die vollstandige Ersatzteil-Nr. angeben. - Please order the wanted spare part with the complete spare part item number.

Pour commander des piéces de rechange, ne pas oublier de donner le Numéro d'Article de la piéce demandée. - TR S B e B A .
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ERSATZTEILE BR 440 CORADIA_N

Spare parts - Pieces détachées - Parti di ricambio - Repuestos - Btf¥ - Reserveonderdelen - Czesci zamienne - 3anacHbie yacty - Nahradni dily

*Preisgruppe *price category *catégorie de prix*Categoria prezzi *Grupo de precio *#t#3& *Priscategorie *Grupa cenowa *LeHoBan kateropua *Cenova skupina

Bei Ersatzteilanforderung bitte immer die vollstandige Ersatzteil-Nr. angeben. - Please order the wanted spare part with the complete spare part item number.
Pour commander des piéces de rechange, ne pas oublier de donner le Numéro d'Article de la piéce demandée. - 1T TAEC A B P L SE s B -5 .

Endwagen A+B End Car A+B Voiture d'extrémité A+B Carrozza di fine convoglioA+B  Coche de extremo A+B Z3LA+B Stuurrijtuig A+B Wg koncowego A+B Konuesoro Barona A+B Viz A+B
ET-Nr: Bezeichnung: Description: Désignation: Descrizione: Descripcion: PG* ET-Nr: ¢ B : Beschrijving: Oznaczenie: HasBanue: Oznaceni:
40274-01  Gehause Endwg. A Body End Car A Carrosserie A Mantello per carrozza A Carroceria del coche A 14 4027401 ZE B Behuizing stuurrijtuig A Obudowa wg koricowego A Teno (c okHom) BaroHa A Koncovy viz A
(mit Fenster) (with window) (avec Fenétres) ] (met Venster) (s oknem)
4027402 Gehduse Endwg. B Body End Car B Carrosserie B Mantello per carrozza B Carroceria del coche B 14 4027400 G-k Behuizing stuurrijtuig B Obudowa wg koricowego B Teno (c okHom) BaroHa B Koncovy viiz B
(mit Fenster) (with window) (avec Fenétres) _ (met Venster) (s oknem)
40274-07  Fenster Endwg. A/B Windows End car A/B Fenétres (A/B) Finestrini (A/B) Ventana (A/B) 10 | 4027407 B RS- A Zijramen stuurrijtuig A/B Listwy okienne A/B JlenTa okoH A/B Okno - viz A/B
40270-13 _Frontfenster Front window Pare-brise Finestrini frontale Ventana frontal _8 | 40270-13 AT AT 5 Frontramen stuurrijtuig Szyba przednia MepenHue okHa Predni okno
40270-15 Linse/Leuchtstabe (8-teilig) Light bars (set of 8) Lumieres frontales (8 unités) Luci frontali (8 pezzi) Luces (8 u.) 8 | 202705~ SFE (84 Frontlichten (8 stuks) Lekki kije (8-czesciowy) CeeTALLMeca Nanoyky (8 4acTu) Glowsticks (8 dily)
4027016 Fahrmotorkihler Engine air Moteur a air Aria del motore Ventilador del motor 9 | 40270-16  ZFJRHL Motorkoeler Silnik lotniczy [suratens Bo3gyxa Hnaci motor chladi¢
4027017 Transformatoren (2-teilig) Transformers (set of 2) Transformateurs (2 unités) Transformers (2 pezzi) Transformers (2 u.) 9 | 40270-17  ARJRZE (2) Transformers (2 stuks) Transformers (2-czesciowy) _TpaHchopmepsi (2 YacTu) Transformers (2 dily)
4027018 _Umrichter Auxiliary converter Convertisseur auxiliaire Convertitore ausiliario Convertidor auxiliar 29 | 40270-18  FIHE AR Stroomomvormer Kalkulator pomocniczy BcnomoratenbHblit npeobpasosatenb _Pomocny méni¢
40270-19  Dachkleinteile Roof Hardware Matériel de toit Tetto Hardware Techo Hardware 8 | 40270-19 A Kleine onderdelen voor het dak Drobne elementy do dachu Menkue getanu Ans Kpbium Malé Casti pro stfechy
40270-20  Klimagerat FR Air conditioner FR Appareil de climatisation FR Condizionatore FR Aire acondicionado FR 9 | 40270-20 %5 iH-FR Kast airconditioning FR Klimatyzator FR KonpuumoHrep FR Klimatizace FR
4027021 Klimagerat FGR Air conditioner FGR Appareil de climatisation FGR Condizionatore FGR Aire acondicionado FGR 9 | 4027021 “F-FGR Kast airconditioning FGR Klimatyzator FGR KonauumoHep FGR Klimatizace FGR
4027422 Zugzielanzeige Display screen Affichage a I'écran Schermo di visualizzazione Pantalla de visualizacién _8 | 4027422 BoRfE Beeldscherm Ekran wyswietlacza kpaH aucnnen Zobrazeni obrazovky
4027023 Armaturenbrett Driver cab Cabine de conduite Cab Driver Cab Driver 71| 4027023 7 ufiE Machinistencabine Kierowca taksdwki KabuHa Bogutens Pristrojova deska
4027024 Leiterplattenhalter PCB holder Support PCB PCB titolare Placa de circuito titular _6 | 4027024 ZRER B AR Printplaathouder Uchwyt Plytka [epxatenb ne4aTHOM nnarbl Board podpora
4027025 Sitze Endwg. A/B Seats End car A/B Siéges (A/B) Posti a sedere (A/B) Asientos (A/B) _10 | 4027025 A i Interieur Siedzenia CuaeHbA Sedadla
4027028 Faltenbalg Bellows Soufflet Soffietto fuelle 1 40270-28  JXAH Vouwbalg Miechy CunbdoH Méchy
40270-29  Frontschirze Front spoiler Spoiler avant Spoiler anteriore Aleron delantero 71| 4027029 ik” Voorspoiler Przedni spojler MepenHui cnonnep Spoiler
4027030 Schneerdumer Snow spoiler Neige spoiler Neve spoiler Nieve alerén 1] 4027030  HE" Sneeuw spoiler Snieg spoiler CHer cnoitnep Snowplow
4027031 Kupplungsteile (3-teilig) Coupler parts (set of 3) Pieces coupleur (3 unités) Accoppiatore parti (3 pezzi) Partes Coupler (3 u.) 8 | 40270-31 A (34 Koppeling onderdelen (3 stuks) Czesci Coupler (3-czesciowy) Cuennenue yacteit (3 yacTu) Spojka dily (3-Cast)
40270-32  Scharfenbergkupplung Scharfenberg coupler Scharfenberg coupleur Scharfenberg accoppiatore Scharfenberg acoplador 6 | 40270-32 EEERE Scharfenberg koppeling Scharfenberg facznik Scharfenberg mydTa Scharfenberg vazebni
40270-33  Funktionskupplung / Function coupler / Coupleur Fonction / coupleur Funzione Accoppiatore / Funcién de acoplamiento / 7 4027033 IR / HEE Functie koppeling / koppeling tacznik Funkcja / Coupler DyHkuma mydTa / mydTa Funkce vazebni / Coupler
Kuppelstange Coupler Accoppiatore acoplador ]
40270-34  Motor mit Schwungscheibe Motor, complet Moteur, complet Motore, complet Motor, complet 14 4027034 Lhik4ift Motor, complet Kompletny silnik Morop, 3aBepLieHa Motor s setrvaCnikem
40270-35  Kardanwelle + Buchsen Cardan shaft + bushes Ensemble cardan Cardanici alberi + cespugli Eje del cardan + arbustos 7 4027035 Jy [ AM Cardanas + bussen Wat kardana + krzaki KappaHHbiit Ban + kyctax Kloubovy hridel + zasuvky
4027036 Schneckenachse Wormgear Vis sans fin Vite senza fine Engranaje sinfin 8 | 40270-36 e Wormwiel Osi $ruby BuHT ocu Sroub osy
4027037 Getriebegehausedeckel Cover-gear box Cover-boite de vitesses Cover-cambio Cover-caja de cambios _6 | 4027037 G- A4 Cover-versnellingshak Cover-skrzynia biegow Cover-peaykTop Prevodku kryt
40270-38  Getriebegehduse mit Gear box with gearwheel Boite de vitesses avec roue Scatola ingranaggi con ruota dentata  Caja de cambios con engranaje 9 4027038 4 Versnellingsbak met tandwiel Skrzynia biegow z kotem zebatym Kopo6ka nepenau ¢ wectepHei Prevodovka s prevody
Zahnrader dentée
40270-39  Laufdrehgestell Train truck unpowered Camion train sans moteur Treno camion alimentato Tren sin alimentacion camion _8 4027039 - Train vrachtwagen uitgeschakelde Ciezarowka Pociag unpowered Tpeinep Tenexku Trailer podvozku
40270-40  Kupplungsbriicke mit Clip, Coupler jumper w retaining clip, Coupleur Jumber avec clip de Accoppiatore ponticello w fermaglio  Acoplador puente con clip de 7 40270-40 AR+ Coupler trui met klem - tacznik z skoczek Obejma - Cuennenue nepembluky ¢ 3axumom  Spojka jumper s klipem - viiz A
Endwg. A End carA fixation - carrozza A retencion ] stuurrijtuig A wg koricowego A - BaroHa A
40270-41  Kupplungsbriicke mit Clip, Coupler jumper w retaining clip, Coupleur Jumber avec clip de Accoppiatore ponticello w fermaglio  Acoplador puente con clip de 7 40270-41 S AR Rl ) e Coupler trui met klem - tacznik z skoczek Obejma - CuenneHue nepembluky ¢ 3axumom  Spojka jumper s klipem - viiz B
Endwg. B End car B fixation - carrozza B retencion ] stuurrijtuig B wq koricowego B - BaroHa B
40270-42  Achslagerblende vorne Wheel holder-front Roue support avant Ruota porta-front Rueda delantera titular 1] 40270-42 AR —i Wielhouder-front Wheel posiadacz-front Koneco pepxarenb dhpoHTa Kola drzak-front
40270-43  Achslagerblende mitte Wheel holder-middle Roue porte-milieu Ruota porta-middle Rueda de soporte-medio 1| 40270-43  ipin— Wielhouder-midden Wheel posiadacz-middle Koneco aepxarenb cpegHero Kola drzak-middle
40270-44  Radsatz mit Zahnrad + Wheelset w gearwheel + Paire de roues avec roue dentée Ruote con ruota dentata + Ruedas con neumaticos rueda 10 40270-44  INESECAIHDI T RIS Wielstel met antislipbanden Zestaw kot z oponami trakgji (2 szt.) KonecHas L wectepHu + Sada kol s pneumatikami tah (2 ks).
Haftreifen (2 Stck.) friction tyres (set of 2) et les pneus de friction pneumatici attrito (2 pezzi) dentada + friccion (2 u.) _ [@X) (2 stuks) (DPUKLMOHHDIE LUMHBI
4027045 Radsatz ohne Zahnrad (2 Stck.) Wheelset (set of 2) Essieux (2 pieces) Set ruote (2 pezzi) Ruedas(2 u.) 9 | 4027045 FEI (24) Wielstel (2 stuks) Zestaw kot bez opon trakdji (2szt.) KonecHas (2 wr,) Sadu kol bez pneu tyCe (2 ks).
40200-47  Kupplungsfeder (4 Stck.) Coupler spring (set of 4) Coupleur a ressort (4 piéces) Accoppiatore primavera (4 pezzi) Acoplador de primavera (4 u.) _6 | 40200-47  FEATAEE (49D Coupler voorjaar (4 stuks) Sprzegto Wiosna (4 szt.). _Cuennetve Becha (4 wrt.) PruZiny spojky (4 ks).
40270-48  Rahmen Endwg. A/B Chassis End car A/B - short Chassis Telaio Chasis 1 4027048 AR Chassis Ramka Kagp Ram
4027052 Leiterplatte Endwg. B PCB - End car B PCB - Voiture B Circuito stampato - carrozza B Placa de circuito (B) 14 40270-52 A ik B 2l B Printplaat - stuurrijtuig B Plytka - wg koricowego B MoHTaxHana nnata (B) Deska -viz B
40270-53  Leiterplatte Endwg. A PCB - End car A PCB - Voiture A Circuito stampato - carrozza A Placa de circuito (A) 14 ] 40270-53  _ZRPRARZHPE-A Printplaat - stuurrijtuig A Phytka - wg koricowego A MonTaxHas nnata (A) Deska - viz A
4027056 Schraubensatz (9 Stck.) Set of screws (set of 9) Jeu de vis (9 pieces) Set viti (9 pezzi) Set de tornillos (9 u.) 71| 4027056 1222 (91 Schroevenset (9 stuks) Zestaw srubek (9 szt.). KomnnekT BUHTOB (9 WT.) Sroub (9 ks).
Ersatzteile aus unserem Spare parts standard range Piéces détachées de notre Pezzi di ricambio standard Repuestos de nuestro £ B RIPRETEE | Reserveonderdelen uit ons Czesci zamienne z programu 3anyacTy OT HalWWX CTaHAAPTHBIX Nahradni dily z naseho
Standardprogramm programme standard programa standard standaard leveringsprogramma standardowego standartniho programu
46242 Haftreifen (10 Stck.) Friction tyres (set of 10) Bandages (10 piéces) Anelli di aderenza (10 pezzi) Aros de adherencia (10 u.) 46242 B e R (1044) Antislipbanden (10 stuks) Obrecze przyczepnosciowe (10 szt.) LLInHbl Beaywmx konec (10 wr.) Bandaze (10 ks)
Mittelwagen Middle Car Voiture intermédiaire Carrozza media Coche medio KF Tussenrijtuig Wagonu srodkowego BHyTpeHHero BaroHa Vlozeny viiz
4027021 _Klimagerat FGR Air conditioner FGR Appareil de climatisation FGR Condizionatore FGR Aire acondicionado FGR 9 | 40270-21 23 ii-FGR Kast airconditioning FGR Klimatyzator FGR KoHaunuwmorep FGR Klimatizace FGR
4027024 Leiterplattenhalter PCB holder Support PCB Circuito stampato titolare Placa de circuito titular _6 | 4027024 PR H AR Printplaathouder Uchwyt Plytka [lepxatenb nevyaTHomW nnatbl Board podpora
40270-28 _Faltenbalg Bellows Soufflets Soffietto Fuelle 1| 4027028~ Wh Vouwbalg Miech CunbthoH Méchy
40270-40  Kupplungsbriicke mit Clip, Coupler jumper w retaining clip, Coupleur Jumber avec clip de Accoppiatore ponticello w fermaglio  Acoplador puente con clip de 7 40270-40 S AR+ Coupler trui met klem - tacznik z skoczek Obejma - CuenneHve nepembluky ¢ 3axumom  Spojka jumper s klipem -
Mwg. ohne Pantograph Middle car w/o panto. fixation - voiture sans pantograph retencion | tussenrijtuig zonder pantograaf wg $rodkowego bez pantografem - BaroHa 6e3 naHTorpad VloZeny vz bez pantografem
40270-43  Achslagerblende mitte Wheel holder-middle Roue porte-milieu Ruota porta-middle Rueda de soporte-medio 71| 40270-43 AP —rh Wielhouder-midden Wheel posiadacz-middle Koneco pepxarenb cpenHero Kola drzak-middle
4027045 Radsatz ohne Zahnrad (2 Stck.) Wheelset (set of 2) Essieux (2 piéces) Set ruote Ruedas 9 | 4027045 W4l (o) Wielstel (2 stuks) Zestaw kot bez opon trakdji (2szt.) KonecHas (2 wr.) Sadu kol bez pneu tyce (2 ks).
4020051 _Uberbriickungsstecker Bridge Pont Ponte Puente _8 | 4020051 ffite Overbruggingsstekker Skoczek Mpeoponetve naarux PFeklenovaci plug
40274-100  Gehduse (mit Fenster) Body (with window) Carrosserie (avec Fenétres) - Mantello per carrozza media con Carroceria del coche 13 40274100 45— jn) et L A 2 Behuizing (met Venster) - Obudowa wg $rodkowego - Teno (c okHOM) - Koncovy -
Mwg. mit Pantograph Middle car w pantograph voiture avec pantograph pantografo ] tussenrijtuig met pantograaf wq $rodkoweqo z pantografem BaroHa ¢ naHtorpacd Vlozeny vUz z pantografem
40274-102  Gehause (mit Fenster) Body (with window) Carrosserie (avec Fenétres) - Mantello per carrozza media senza Carroceria del coche 13 40274102 75 G—rha] 25 I B AR Behuizing (met Venster) - Obudowa wg $rodkowego - Teno (c okHom) - Koncovy -
Mwg. ohne Pantograph Middle car w/o pantograph voiture sans pantograph pantografo ] tussenrijtuig zonder pantograaf wg $rodkowego bez pantografem BaroHa 6e3 naHTorpad Vlozeny vUz bez pantografem
40270-105  Sitze Seats Siéges Posti a sedere Asientos 8 | 40270-105 B fof Interieur Siedzenia CupeHba Sedadla
40270-108  Fenster, Mwg. ohne Pantograph Windows, Middle car w/o panto. Fenétres - voiture sans panto. Finestrini - carrozza con pantografo  Ventana 10 | 40270108 B R ] 4= Zijramen, tussenrijtuig zonder panto.  Listwy okienne - bez pantografem OkHo - BaroHa 6e3 naHTorpad Okno - Vlozeny viiz bez panto.
40270-109 Fenster, Mwg. mit Pantograph Windows, Middle car w panto. Fenétres - voiture avec panto. Finestrini - carrozza senza pantografo  Ventana 10 | 40270-109 ~ RIS A7 Zijramen, tussenrijtuig met panto. Listwy okienne - z pantografem OKHO - BaroHa ¢ naHTorpac Okno - VloZeny viz z panto.
40270-113  Lufterzeugungsanlage, Mwg. mit Air maschine, Air maschine, Moyen voiture Generatore d'aria - carrozza con Air maschine 9 40270-113 1 X 5% Air maschine - tussenrijtuig Air maschine - wg srodkowego MaluuHa - BaroHa ¢ naHTorpac Air Maschine -
Pantograph Middle car w pantograph avec pantographe pantografo ] met pantograaf 7 pantografem VlozZeny vUz z pantografem
40270-114  Batterie Battery Batterie Batteria Batterie 9 | 40270-114  HhAR Batterij Bateria Akkymynatop Baterie
40270-115  Kabelkreuzung/Hochspannungs- Cable-crossing / High-voltage Cable de passage / équipement Cavo-crossing / Apparecchiature ad Cable de cruce / Equipamiento de 1 40270115 HLZAT- XA/ E Rk Kabel-kruising / High-voltage Cable-crossing / wysokiego napiecia KabenbHble nepeceyermn / Boicoko-  Kabel-crossing / vysokonapétové
ausriistung, Mwg. m. Panto. equipment, Middle car w panto. de haute tension alta tensione alto voltaje ] apparaten sprzet BOJIETHOE 060pya0BaHNe zafizeni
40270116 Uberbriickungsisolatoren, Mwg. Support insulator end wall with Paroi d'extrémité de support Supporto parete di fondo isolante Soporte pared del fondo aislante 6 40270116 5%k 1 Ondersteuning isolator eindwand met  Wsparcie izolator sciana koniec z OnopHbiii U30NATOp TopLesan Podpora izolator konec stény s
ohne Pantograph cable, Middle car w/o panto. isolant avec cable con cavo con cable o kabel kablem CTEHKa C kabenbHbIM kabelem
40270-117 _Isolatoren fiir Dach mit Pantograph Isolators for roof w pantograph Isolateurs pour toit avec panto. Isolatori per tetto con pantografo Aisladores para techo con panté. 8 | 40270-117  _#iZ 1 Isolatoren voor dak met pantograaf Izolatory na dachu z pantografem V30nATOpbI ANA KPbILU C MAHTO. 1zolatory pro strechy s pantografem
40270-119  Laufdrehgestell mit Achshalter Train truck unpowered w Wheel Camion train sans moteur avec Treno camion alimentato con Tren sin motor con soporte de la 8 40270119 #H-TCEN T Trein vrachtwagen niet-aangedreven  Wozek z uchwytem Pociag Tpeinep Tenexkm ¢ ocbio PFivés podvozek s uzavérou hore
holder support de roue supporto per la ruota rueda camion _ met Wiel houder unpowered kota KpenjeHua
40270-120  Kupplungsbriicke mit Clip, Coupler jumper w retaining clip, Cavalier coupleur avec clip de Accoppiatore ponticello w fermaglio,  Acoplador de puente con el clip de 7 40270120 <7 R RS Coupler trui met klem - tacznik z skoczek Obejma - Cuennenue nepembluky ¢ 3axumom  Spojka jumper s klipem -
Mwg. mit Pantograph Middle car w pantograph fixation, voiture avec panto. carrozza con pantografo sujecion ] tussenrijtuig met pantograaf wg srodkowego z pantografem - BaroHa ¢ naHTorpacd VloZzeny vUz z pantografem
40270-121  Kupplungsbriicke mit Clip Coupler jumper w retaining clip Cavalier coupleur avec clip de fixation Accoppiatore ponticello w fermaglio _Acoplador de puente con el clip de sujecion 7 | 40270-121 AR+ Coupler trui met klem tacznik z skoczek Obejma CuenneHve nepemblyky ¢ 3axumom _Spojka jumper s klipem
40270-122 Rahmen Chassis Middle car Chéssis Telaio chasis 1 40270122 %] Chassis Ramka Kanp Réam
40270-124  Leiterplatte, Mwg. mit Pantograph PCB - Middle car w pantograph Circuit imprimé - voiture avec Circuito stampato - carrozza con Placa de circuito 14 40270124 2R R RR AL Printplaat - tussenrijtuig met PCB kompletne - wg srodkowego z MoHTaxHas nnata - BaroHa ¢ Deska - Vlozeny viz z pantografem
pantograph pantografo _ pantograaf pantografem naHTorpacd
40270-125  Leiterplatte, Mwg. ohne Panto- PCB - Middle car w/o pantograph Circuit imprimé - voiture sans Circuito stampato - carrozza senza Placa de circuito 14 40270125 ZR & H 4 A Printplaat - tussenrijtuig zonder PCB kompletne - wg srodkowego MoHTaxHaa nnata - BaroHa 6e3 Deska - Vlozeny viz bez
graph pantograph pantografo ] pantograaf bez pantografem naHTorpad antografem
40270-127  Schraubensatz (5 Stck.) Set of screws (set of 5) Jeu de vis (5 piéces) Set viti (5 pezzi) Set de tornillos (5 u.) 1] 40270127 142 (54Y) Schroevenset (5 st.) Zestaw $srubek (5 szt.) KomnnekT BUHTOB (5 LWT.) Sroub (5 ks).
Ersatzteile aus unserem Spare parts standard range Piéces détachées de notre Pezzi di ricambio standard Repuestos de nuestro Z G RIPRETER : Reserveonderdelen uit ons Czesci zamienne z programu 3anyacTy OT HaLWKX CTaHAAPTHBIX Nahradni dily z naseho
Standardprogramm programme standard programa standard standaard leveringsprogramma standardowego standartniho programu
46211 Dekoder Decoder Decodéur Decoder Decoder 1 46211 fift i 2 Dekoder Dekoder [Jlekopep Dekodér
46190 Soundmodul + Lautsprecher Sound module w loud-speaker Sound module + haut parleur Modulo del Sound + casse acustiche _Médulo de sonido + altavoz _ 467190 K 20 Soundmodule + luispreker Zestaw dzwiekowy z glosnikiem 3BYKOBOW MOZY/b U KOJIOHKY Zvukovy modul + reproduktor
46251 Stromabnehmer Pantograph Pantograph Pantografo Pantdgrafo 46251 ETG R Pantograaf Pantografem MaHTorpad Pantografem
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